
 

 

5709 weblinks 

UK 

1st Transportation Conviction 1850 as Thomas Exton – sent to Bermuda 

 

2nd Transportation Conviction – sent to WA 

Lancaster sessions Manchester 21 February 1859 HO27/123 larceny 10 yrs 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F123%2F00085&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F00343987 

Millbank PCom2/42 8661 to Pentonville 14 May 1859 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F042%2F00028&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2B%2FPCOM2%2F00867540 

Pentonville prison PCom2/68 8708 to Portland 2 January 1860 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F068%2F00037&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2B%2FPCOM2%2F00895725 

Portland PCom2/388 9640 to Pentonville 28 June 1860 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F388%2F00081&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2B%2FPCOM2%2F01277765 

Pentonville prison PCom2/68 9374 to Chatham for embarkation to WA 24 October 1860 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F068%2F00148&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2B%2FPCOM2%2F00896390 

 

AUS 

Midwest WA Heritage Convict Register Details 

https://midwestwaheritage.com/resultmcr/?id=605 

 

Reconvicted as #10020 

Western Australia, Australia, Convict Records, 1846-1930, Record Type: , Reel No.: FCN39, Ref No.: ACC 128/1-32 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/25872:60668 
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Western Australia, Australia, Convict Records, 1846-1930, Record Type: , Reel No.: , Ref No.: Acc 1156/V10 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/633303:60668 

 

General Register for Nos 9599-10128 cont. (R16) 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352421-00535?ssrc=&backlabel=Return&pId=184500 

 

Reconvicted as #10263 

Western Australia, Australia, Convict Records, 1846-1930, Record Type: , Reel No.: FCN39, Ref No.: ACC 128/1-32 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/26040:60668 

State Records Office of Western Australia; Perth, Australia; Convict Records 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/90058:60668 

Register of Colonial Prisoners For Nos 10133 - 10602, 1874 - 1902 (F2) 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352474-00434?ssrc=&backlabel=Return 
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